## Town of Whitewater Town Board Meeting and Agenda

The town board of the Town of Whitewater, Walworth County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the town board of the Town of Whitewater for Wednesday, January 13, 2016 at 7 p.m. at W8590 Willis Ray Road. The public may provide comments to the town board if a period for public comment is noted on the agenda and upon recognition by the presiding officer.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Review of minutes of the December 9, 2015 town board meeting
- 4. Treasurer and Clerk reports
- 5. Supervisors reports
- 6. Sheriff's Department incident report
- 7. Update on the State of the Whitewater Unified School District (E. Runez & N. Jaeger)
- 8. Discussion/Decision on hiring of town attorneys Wanasek, Scholze, Ludwig, Ekes & Iselin, SC
- 9. Discussion/Decision on William Spring donation of rip rap retaining wall to town at N7535 Ridge Road
- 10. Discussion/Decision on JC-Kow Farms, LLC expansion up to 910 animal units at W7522 Bluff Road
- 11. Discussion/Decision on Temporary Liquor License for the Lion's Club & Schutt Bartender Application
- 12. Discussion/Decision on Jeff Delmore road condition discussion
- 13. Discussion/Decision on open snowplow position
- 14. Other town business
- 15. Public input
- 16. Pay bills
- 17. Final adjournment

Dated this 11th day of January, 2016.

Meeting notice posted at the Town Hall and on the Town of Whitewater website.

Carrie Hintz, Clerk/Treasurer